LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY
AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL
SERVICES (C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-3-2023 TO 31-3-2023

Eng Eng |Enq || b0 petails Sent

S:NO No/Enq_Yr || Offr || Juris date

1 35/2015 ARE- || UPLOK- || 1. Shivappa H. Lamani 24-
11 1 the then Special 03-
Tahsildar,Bangalore South Taluk, || 2023
at present Tahsidlar (Grade-1),
Bangalore North Taluk.

COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Not
Mentioned

2. Shyamala P.S.

First Division Assistant, Taluk
Office, Bangalore South Taluk,
Bangalore.

COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Not
Mentioned

2 272/2015 || ARE- || UPLOK- || 2. Faizy 18-
16 1 Revenue Inspector, Belgaum, 03-
Belgaum Taluk, Belgaum District. || 2023

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

3. Shinde

Village Accountant, Belgaum,
Belgaum Taluk, Belgaum
District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

4. L. Bhimanayak

House Rent Controller,
Bangalore South, Podium
Block, V.V. Tower, Bangalore-
1.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

3 218/2016 ARE- || UPLOK-|| 1. Chandrappa B.S. 31-
13 1 A.E.E. Sub-Dvn-1,Karnataka 03-
Slum Development 2023
Board,Bangalore -20

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Housing
Department

2. Maligaiah
Asst.Engineer Sub Dvn-
1,Karnataka Slum
Development




Board,Bangalore.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Housing
Department

3. B.S. Yathish

the then FDANow Account
Supdt Office of Executive
Engineer Karnataka Slum
Development Board,
bangalore

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Housing
Department

4. N.P. Balaraju

Executive Engineer Karnataka
Slum Development Board,
Bangalore

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Housing
Department

5. R.S. Haravalkar

Accounts Supdt, (retired)
Karnataka Slum Development
Board, Bangalore

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Housing
Department

476/2016

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. Shekarappa Basavanneppa
Muttagi,

Then First Division Assistant,
Presently Retired

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

2. Thulasiram Shahapura,
Second Division Assistant,
Taluk office, Hirekerur taluk,
Haveri District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

24-
03-
2023

682/2016

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. M. RAMESH,

Deputy Director, Toursim
Department, KALBURGI
District.Presently Head Office,
Directorate of Tourisam,
Bangalore.

COMPETENT AUTHORITY:LT.
and Youth Services
Department

24-
03-
2023




7/2017

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

1. M.N.Malager
Executive Officer, Taluk
Panchayath, Hirekerur

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

2. Devaraj,

Panchayath Development
Officer, Ingalgondi Gram
Panchayath

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

3. Sri S.M. Bankar

Secretary, Ingalgondi Gram
Panchayath

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

4. Lingaraj Hogisappinavar,
Bill Collector, Ingalgondi,
Gram Panchayath

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

5. A.V. Pujar

Then Taluk Watershed
Development Officer,
Presently Assistant
Agriculture Officer, Raitha
Samparka Center, Rattihalli,
Hirekerur Taluk, Haveri
District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Agriculture
Department

6. Sri Omkar Naik

Assistant Engineer, Rural
Drinking Water and Sanitation
sub division, Hirekerur.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

24-
03-
2023

80/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. S. Dayanand
Panchayath Development
Officer,Kanagala Gram
Panchayath,Hukkeri
Taluk,Belagavi District.

24-
03-
2023




COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

2. Channabasannavar.R.B
Secretary, Gotura Grama
Panchayathi, Gotura, Hukkeri
Taluk, Belgaum District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

244/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Sri Mahantesh Mulagund
Assistant Director of Land
Records,Department of Survey
and Land Records, Vijayapura
Sub-division, VIJAYAPURA.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

2. Smt. M.B. Biradar
Survey section, O/o the
Tahasildar, Vijayapura

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

31-
03-
2023

251/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Sumithra Lingeri

Panchayath Development Officer
Nalawar Grama Panchayath,
Chittapura Taluk, Kalaburgi
District

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

2. Ziaullakhan

Deputy director,
K.R.l.D.L,Kalaburgi

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

31-
03-
2023

10

332/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Dr. Krishna Prasad
Eye-Specialist, Minto Hospital,
Chamrajpet, Bangalore.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Health & Family
Welfare Department

24-
03-
2023

11

360/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. S.R.Ghasthi
Retired Asst.Agriculture

24-
03-




Officer,Watershed Development
Department,Kundgol,Dharwad
Dist.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Agriculture
Department

2023

12

557/2017

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

1. Shashidhar Kumar

The then Assistant Executive
Engineer,BBMP,Maruthi
Sevanagar Sub
Division,Bengaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department
2. Smt Geetha. C
Assistant Executive
Engineer,BBMP,Maruthi
Sevanagar Sub
Division,Bengaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department

3. B.V. Chandrashekar
Assistant Engineer,Ward No
27,BBMP,Bengaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department

24-
03-
2023

13

820/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. K. SURESH,

the then Panchayath
Development Officer (Incharge),
Chantaru Gram Panchayath,
Udupi Taluk, UDUPI District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

24-
03-
2023

14

972/2017

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. GOWNI KRISHNAMURTHY,
Assistant Executive Engineer,
BESCOM, Pin no.14176,
Vigilance, Malleshwaram
Division,
BENGALURU(Presently
ALDC(DCC), Bengaluru
Electricity Supply complany
Limited, Bengaluru

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Energy
Departments

31-
03-
2023

15

73/2018

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. Sri Chandramouli
Retired Executive Engineer,

24-
03-




B.W.S.S.B., East Division, 1st
Cross, 2nd Stage, Indiranagar,
BENGALURU.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:B.W.S.S.B.
2. Smt Vijaylakshmi
Environmental
Officer,Regional
Environmental
Office,Karnataka State
Pollution Control
Board,BENGALURU.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Forest, Ecology
and Environment Department

2023

16

431/2018

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

1. Govindaraju

Asst. Commissioner, Zonal
office-05,Mysore Mahanagar
Palike

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department

31-
03-
2023

17

105/2019

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

4. Sri.Ramachandra,
Executve Engineer, Minor
Irrigation Sub-
division,Mangaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Department of
Public Works 2.
Sri.Parameshwar Nayak R.
Junior Engineer,
M.l.subdivision,Mangaluru

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Department of
Public Works 3.
Sri.Shanmugam,

Assistant Executive
Engineer,Minor Irrigation Sub
Division,Mangaluru

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Department of
Public Works

24-
03-
2023

18

108/2019

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. Sumithra.S
Deputy Director,Mines and
Geology

Department,Mangalore,Dakshina

Kannada District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Commerce and
Industries Department

24-
03-
2023




19

7/2020

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

5. Sri P.S.Jadar

the then Village Accountant,
Lingadala.Presently working as
Village Accountant,Office of the
Tahsildar,Chikkodi Taluk,Belgavi.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Revenue
Department

24-
03-
2023

20

123/2020

ARE-
10

UPLOK-

3. Eranna,

Assistant Engineer,ward no. 18,
Radhakrishna Temple ward,
BBMP East zone,Hebbal Sub-
Division, Bengaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:BBMP 2. Balaram,
Assistant Executive
Engineer,Hebbal Sub-
Division,BBMP East zone,
Bengaluru.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:BBMP 1.
SHANKAR BHARATHI,
Assistant Engineer, Ward No.
18, Radhakrishna Temple
Ward of BBMP, East Zone,
BENGALURU.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department

24-
03-
2023

21

128/2020

ARE-
15

UPLOK-

2. T.Venkatesh

Then Assistant Executive
Engineer, Panchayath Raj
Engineering sub division, Sagar

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept. 1. M.C.Kumar

Assistant Engineer,
Panchayath Raj Engineering,
Sagar

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural
Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

31-
03-
2023

22

123/2022

ARE-
13

UPLOK-

1. S.A. SAVAGAVA

Assistant Engineer, Panchayath
Raj Engineering Sub-Division,
Athani Taluk, Belagavi District.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Rural

24-
03-
2023




Development & Panchayat Raj
Dept.

23

145/2022

ARE-
19

UPLOK-

1. K. TEJ KUMAR
First Division Assistant, Mysore
Corporation.

COMPETENT
AUTHORITY:Urban
Development Department

24-
03-
2023




