## LIST OF ENQUIRY REPORTS WITH RECOMMENDATIONS SENT TO THE DISCIPLINARY AUTHORITIES/COMPETENT AUTHORITIES UNDER RULE 14-A OF THE KARNATAKA CIVIL SERVICES (C.C & A) RULES DURING THE PERIOD FROM 1-3-2023 TO 31-3-2023

S.NO	Enq No/Enq_Yr	Enq Offr	Enq Juris	DGO Details	Sent date
1	35/2015	ARE- 11	UPLOK- 1	1. Shivappa H. Lamani the then Special Tahsildar,Bangalore South Taluk, at present Tahsidlar (Grade-1), Bangalore North Taluk.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Not Mentioned 2. Shyamala P.S. First Division Assistant, Taluk Office, Bangalore South Taluk, Bangalore.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Not Mentioned	
2	272/2015	ARE- 16	UPLOK- 1	2. Faizy Revenue Inspector, Belgaum, Belgaum Taluk, Belgaum District.	18- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department 3. Shinde Village Accountant, Belgaum, Belgaum Taluk, Belgaum District.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department 4. L. Bhimanayak House Rent Controller, Bangalore South, Podium Block, V.V. Tower, Bangalore- 1.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department	
3	218/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. Chandrappa B.S. A.E.E. Sub-Dvn-1,Karnataka Slum Development Board,Bangalore -20	31- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Housing Department 2. Maligaiah Asst.Engineer Sub Dvn- 1,Karnataka Slum Development	

				Board,Bangalore.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Housing Department 3. B.S. Yathish the then FDANow Account Supdt Office of Executive Engineer Karnataka Slum Development Board, bangalore	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Housing Department 4. N.P. Balaraju Executive Engineer Karnataka Slum Development Board, Bangalore	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Housing Department 5. R.S. Haravalkar Accounts Supdt, (retired) Karnataka Slum Development Board, Bangalore	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Housing Department	
4	476/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. Shekarappa Basavanneppa Muttagi, Then First Division Assistant, Presently Retired	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department 2. Thulasiram Shahapura, Second Division Assistant, Taluk office, Hirekerur taluk, Haveri District.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department	
5	682/2016	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. M. RAMESH, Deputy Director, Toursim Department, KALBURGI District.Presently Head Office, Directorate of Tourisam, Bangalore.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:I.T. and Youth Services Department	

		,			
6	7/2017	ARE- 10	UPLOK-	<ol> <li>M.N.Malager Executive Officer, Taluk Panchayath, Hirekerur</li> <li>COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development &amp; Panchayat Raj Dept.</li> <li>Devaraj, Panchayath Development Officer, Ingalgondi Gram Panchayath</li> <li>COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development &amp; Panchayat Raj Dept.</li> <li>Sri S.M. Bankar Secretary, Ingalgondi Gram</li> </ol>	24- 03- 2023
				Panchayath COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept. 4. Lingaraj Hogisappinavar, Bill Collector, Ingalgondi, Gram Panchayath	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept. 5. A.V. Pujar Then Taluk Watershed Development Officer, Presently Assistant Agriculture Officer, Raitha Samparka Center, Rattihalli, Hirekerur Taluk, Haveri District.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Agriculture Department 6. Sri Omkar Naik Assistant Engineer, Rural Drinking Water and Sanitation sub division, Hirekerur.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	
7	80/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. S. Dayanand Panchayath Development Officer,Kanagala Gram Panchayath,Hukkeri Taluk,Belagavi District.	24- 03- 2023

				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept. 2. Channabasannavar.R.B Secretary, Gotura Grama Panchayathi, Gotura, Hukkeri Taluk, Belgaum District. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	
8	244/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. Sri Mahantesh Mulagund Assistant Director of Land Records,Department of Survey and Land Records, Vijayapura Sub-division, VIJAYAPURA. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department 2. Smt. M.B. Biradar Survey section, O/o the Tahasildar, Vijayapura	31- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department	
9	251/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. Sumithra Lingeri Panchayath Development Officer Nalawar Grama Panchayath, Chittapura Taluk, Kalaburgi District	31- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept. 2. Ziaullakhan Deputy director, K.R.I.D.L,Kalaburgi	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	
10	332/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. Dr. Krishna Prasad Eye-Specialist, Minto Hospital, Chamrajpet, Bangalore.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Health & Family Welfare Department	
11	360/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. S.R.Ghasthi Retired Asst.Agriculture	24- 03-

				Officer,Watershed Development Department,Kundgol,Dharwad Dist. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Agriculture Department	2023
12	557/2017	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 1	1. Shashidhar Kumar The then Assistant Executive Engineer,BBMP,Maruthi Sevanagar Sub Division,Bengaluru.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department 2. Smt Geetha. C Assistant Executive Engineer,BBMP,Maruthi Sevanagar Sub Division,Bengaluru.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department 3. B.V. Chandrashekar Assistant Engineer,Ward No 27,BBMP,Bengaluru.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department	
13	820/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 2	1. K. SURESH, the then Panchayath Development Officer (Incharge), Chantaru Gram Panchayath, Udupi Taluk, UDUPI District.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	
14	972/2017	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 1	1. GOWNI KRISHNAMURTHY, Assistant Executive Engineer, BESCOM, Pin no.14176, Vigilance, Malleshwaram Division, BENGALURU(Presently ALDC(DCC), Bengaluru Electricity Supply complany Limited, Bengaluru	31- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Energy Departments	
15	73/2018	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. Sri Chandramouli Retired Executive Engineer,	24- 03-

				B.W.S.S.B., East Division, 1st Cross, 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, BENGALURU.	2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:B.W.S.S.B. 2. Smt Vijaylakshmi Environmental Officer,Regional Environmental Office,Karnataka State Pollution Control Board,BENGALURU.	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Forest, Ecology and Environment Department	
16	431/2018	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 2	1. Govindaraju Asst. Commissioner, Zonal office-05,Mysore Mahanagar Palike	31- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department	
17	105/2019	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 2	4. Sri.Ramachandra, Executve Engineer, Minor Irrigation Sub- division,Mangaluru.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Department of Public Works 2. Sri.Parameshwar Nayak R. Junior Engineer, M.I.subdivision,Mangaluru	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Department of Public Works 3. Sri.Shanmugam, Assistant Executive Engineer,Minor Irrigation Sub Division,Mangaluru	
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Department of Public Works	
18	108/2019	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 2	1. Sumithra.S Deputy Director,Mines and Geology Department,Mangalore,Dakshina Kannada District.	24- 03- 2023
				COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Commerce and Industries Department	

19	7/2020	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	5. Sri P.S.Jadar the then Village Accountant, Lingadala.Presently working as Village Accountant,Office of the Tahsildar,Chikkodi Taluk,Belgavi. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Revenue Department	24- 03- 2023
20	123/2020	ARE- 10	UPLOK- 2	3. Eranna, Assistant Engineer,ward no. 18, Radhakrishna Temple ward, BBMP East zone,Hebbal Sub- Division, Bengaluru. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:BBMP 2. Balaram, Assistant Executive Engineer,Hebbal Sub- Division,BBMP East zone, Bengaluru. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:BBMP 1. SHANKAR BHARATHI, Assistant Engineer, Ward No. 18, Radhakrishna Temple Ward of BBMP, East Zone, BENGALURU. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department	24- 03- 2023
21	128/2020	ARE- 15	UPLOK- 2	2. T.Venkatesh Then Assistant Executive Engineer, Panchayath Raj Engineering sub division, Sagar COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept. 1. M.C.Kumar Assistant Engineer, Panchayath Raj Engineering, Sagar COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	31- 03- 2023
22	123/2022	ARE- 13	UPLOK- 1	1. S.A. SAVAGAVA Assistant Engineer, Panchayath Raj Engineering Sub-Division, Athani Taluk, Belagavi District. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Rural	24- 03- 2023

				Development & Panchayat Raj Dept.	
23 145	5/2022	ARE- 19	UPLOK- 1	1. K. TEJ KUMAR First Division Assistant, Mysore Corporation. COMPETENT AUTHORITY:Urban Development Department	24- 03- 2023